Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Application Number previously recorded on Reel 010657 Frame 0518. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Invention and Application.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard W. Brahler II	04/02/1999
Larry D. Renaker	04/02/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaither Tool Company, Inc.
Street Address:	2255 West Monroe Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09298564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)372-6568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123727664

Email: mark@wiemeltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Wiemelt

Address Line 1: 10 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAITHER CORRECTIVE ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Wiemelt

Total Attachments: 4

501289659

source=Original cover sheet and Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0643

09298564

CH \$40.00

source=Original cover sheet and Assignment#page2.tif source=Original cover sheet and Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0644

EODM PEO 1616					
FORM PTO-1619 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1	04-10	0-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	K .	1013	10531	 .4EET	
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Traden	PAT	ENTS ON	LY	
Submission Typ	De		veyance Ty		iment(s) or copy(les).
X New	3-16-00	X	Assignment	Security Agree	ement .
Resubmission Document ID#	(N6n-Recordation)		License	Change of Na	me all
Correction of F	PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Other	2
Corrective Doc	cument	- -		U.S. Government	t Agencies)
Conveying Party	Frame #			partmental File	Secret File
.,	chard W. Brahler II			Thanks of conveying para	Month Day Year 4 02 99
Name (line 2)	mara no prantos 11				
Second Party	2.2				Execution Date Month Day Year
, , h	rry D. Renaker				4 02 99
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	aither Tool Company	7. Inc.		Mark it additional names of	f receiving parties attached If document to be recorde
	arther foot company				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 22!	55 West Monroe Aver	nue			representative is attached (Designation must be a
					separate document from
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
	cksonville City] II	State/Country	62650 Zio	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Jac			State/Country	1 1	Assignment) Code
Address (line 3) Jac	City		State/Country	Zio	Assignment) Code
Address (line 3) Jac Domestic Repre	City esentative Name and	Addres	State/Country	Zio	Assignment) Code
Address (line 3) Jacobs Domestic Repression Name Ma	City esentative Name and rk E. Wiemelt	Addres	State/Country S Enter	Zio	Assignment) Code
Address (line 3) Jac Domestic Representation Mame Ma Address (line 1) La Address (line 2) 10	esentative Name and rk E. Wiemelt w Offices of Mark	Addres	State/Country S Enter	Zio	Assignment) Code
Address (line 3) Jac Domestic Representation Mame Ma Address (line 1) La Address (line 2) 10	esentative Name and rk E. Wiemelt w Offices of Mark	Addres	State/Country S Enter	Zio	Assignment) Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0518 PATENT

REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0645

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r 312/372-7664
Name Mark E. Wiemelt		
Address (line 1) Law Offices of Mark	E. Wiemelt, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 10 S. LaSalle St., #3	3500	
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60603		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark	If additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	•	
Patent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)
03/230/001		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applic	2 Month Day Year 4 02 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb		
has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if at	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depo	
Mark E. Wiemelt	1 Cmal	3-16-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0519 PATENT

REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0646

Assignment of Invention and Application

For value received, Richard W. Brahler II and Larry D. Renaker (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Gaither Tool Company, Inc.. and its assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

A) ASSIGNORS' rights, title and interests in and to the invention Bead Vice Tire Tool invented by ASSIGNORS;

B)	the application for Unite	d States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on Aprila, 19	199
U.	S. Patent and Trademark	Office Number,	
File	ed	•	

- C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interests in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

Richard W. Brahler II

Dated

Larry D' Renaker

RECORDED: 03/16/2000

Theat

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0520 PATENT

REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0647

Assignment of Invention and Application

For value received, Richard W. Brahler II and Larry D. Renaker (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Gaither Tool Company, Inc.. and its assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

- A) ASSIGNORS' rights, title and interests in and to the invention Bead Vice Tire Tool invented by ASSIGNORS;
- B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on Aprila, 1999,

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Number 09/98,564 Filed 4/22/99;

- C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interests in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

Richard W. Brahler II

Dated

Larry W Renaker

RECORDED: 09/14/2010

DateA

PATENT REEL: 024983 FRAME: 0648